
ROBERT G. COLE
BASEBALL SCHEDULE

2024
(AS OF 1.9.2024)

DAY DATE OPPONENT TEAM/S TIME SITE

Sat Feb 3 Hondo (Scrimmage) Var 11 AM

Fri Feb 9 Lytle (Scrimmage) Var 5 pm

Tues Feb 20 Blanco Jv Jv 4 pm/**

Tues Feb 27 Gonzales Jv Jv 4 pm/**

Tues Mar 5 Carrizo Springs JV Jv 4:30 pm

Tues Mar 12 Gonzales Var 12 PM

Fri Mar 22 Northern Oaks* Var 5 PM

Thur Mar 28 Randolph* Var/Jv 4:30/7 PM

Fri Apr 5 Marion* Var/Jv 4:30/7 PM

Fri Apr 12 Nixon Smiley* Var/Jv 4:30/7 PM

Fri Apr 19 Luling* Var/Jv 4:30/7 PM

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Capitol Park

Wed Feb 14 Lanier (Scrimmage) Jv/Var Away

Fri Feb 16 Austin Crockett (Scrimmage) Jv/Var 5 pm/6 pm Away

Mon Feb 19 SA Memorial Var 12 pm Away

Thur-Sat Feb 22-24 Harper Tournament Var TBD Away

Fri Mar 1 OFF Jv

Thur-Sat Feb 29-Mar 2 Edgewood Tournament Var TBD Away

Fri Mar 8 Open Jv

Sat Mar 9 Sam Houston HS Tournament Var TBD Away

Fri Mar 15 OFF Var/Jv

Tues Mar 19 Marion* Var/Jv 4:30/7 PM Away

Sat Mar 23 East Central Jv Jv 10 AM/12 PM Away

Mon Mar 25 Nixon Smiley* Jv/Var 4:30/7 PM Away

Tues Apr 2 Luling* Jv/Var 4:30/7 PM Away

Tues Apr 9 Northern Oaks* Var 5 PM Away

Tues Apr 16 Randolph* Var/Jv 4 PM/** Away

Head Coach: Oscar Luna Athletic Director: Larry Norman

Assistant Coach: Bobby Behnsch Principal: Dr. Joseph Cerna

Boys Coordinator: Scott Kissee Superintendent: Dr. Gary Bates

5 PM/6 pm

(Double Header)

(Double Header)

(Double Header)

PLAYOFFS LEGEND

May 6 Bi-District May 27 Semifinals * District Game

May 13 Area June 3 Reg. Finals ** JV begins upon completion of Varsity

May 20 Quarterfinals June 7-10 State Tournament *** Senior Recognition


